

SMETA CONFORM

GC-MARK®

GLOBAL CONFORMITY
APPROVED IN GERMANY
BORÇELİK ÇELİK SANAYİİ
TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
GEMLİK ŞUBESİ



BURSA TURKEY

2021-04-18 31300450 GC 301











This is to confirm that

BORÇELİK ÇELİK SANAYİİ TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ GEMLİK ŞUBESİ

ATA MAHALLESİ 125 NO'LU SOKAK NO: 1 16600 GEMLİK / **BURSA TURKEY**

has been assessed according to SMETA-guideline version 6.0 conducted by DQS CFS GmbH on 16th - 19th April, 2018.

The company fulfils the requirements of the SMETA-guideline, 4-Pillar audit

The result was documented in a report, technically reviewed and approved by DQS CFS GmbH.

The report has been uploaded to the Sedex-database.

Sedex / SMETA 4-Pillar

Registration no. 31300450 Sedex

Date 2018-04-19



DQS CFS GmbH German Association for Sustainability

Dr. Sied Sadek **Managing Director**

DQS CFS GmbH, August-Schanz-Straße 21, 60433 Frankfurt am Main, Germany



gc-mark[®] certificate

BORÇELİK ÇELİK SANAYİİ TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ GEMLİK ŞUBESİ

ATA MAHALLESİ 125 NO'LU SOKAK NO: 1 16600 GEMLİK / BURSA TURKEY

Scope:

SMETA 4-Pillar

has fully met the international requirements of the Global Conformity program for sustainability. Through an audit according to the SMETA protocol, it has been verified that the organization fulfils the requirements of the ETI code to operate in a socially responsible fashion, considering the safety and human rights of workers, banning child labor, and working against discrimination within the work place.

The organization is authorized to bear the following GC-Mark:

SMETA Conform

Certificate registration no. 31300450 GC
Date of certification 2018-04-19
Valid until 2021-04-18

DQS CFS GmbH
German Association for Sustainability

Dr. Sied Sadek

Managing Director (CEO)







CONFORMITY

SMETA

CONFORM

GC-MARK®